Order Fonm (01/2005)

United States District Court, Northern District of Illinois

Name of Assigned Jud TR Sitting Judge if Other
N o Magistrate Tudge David H. Coar Hhan Assigued Judge )
CASE NUMBER 04 C 3944 DATE 11/19/20G7

CASE RRK Holding Company vs. Sears, Roebuck & Co.,

TITLE

DOCKET ENTRY TEXT

Jury returned verdict in favor of the plaintiff and against the defendant. The jury’s answer to questions 1, 2,
3, 4,5 6,7, 8 9, 10,and 11 —YES. #7-RRK’s actual losses caused by Sears conduct -
$11.664,105.00. #9 - Sears has been unjustly enriched - $1,688,136.00. #11 RRK awarded punitive
damages - $8,011,344.00. Judgment is hereby entered in the total sum of $21,363,585.00 in favor of the
plaintiff, RRK Holding Company and against the defendant Sears, Roebuck and Company. Trial ends - jury.
Civil case terminated.

Docketing to mail hotices and AO450.

30 mins

T Courtroom Leputy PAMF
Initials:

o N LG

04C3944 RRK Holding Company vs. Sears, Roebuck & Co., Page 1 of 1



